Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
EPCOSSampleKit2012
PTCThermistors
HeatingElementsfor12VApplications
PTC_Musterset_12V_Automotive_120228  29.02.12  15:17  Seite 1
Heatingelementsfor12Vapplications
PTCThermistors
Type Tref Rmin Tsurf
1) RR VBD Curvature Orderingcode Dimensionaldrawing
(typ.) (V=VR) (V=VR) (Vmeas ≤ 1.5V)
°C V °C V V mm
Vmax =30VDC,VR =12VDC
A60 0 202) 40 ≥320 >36 <0.2 B59060A0000A010
A60 40 42) 70 9 ±30% >36 <0.2 B59060A0040A010
A60 60 5 80 9 ±30% >36 <0.2 B59060A0060A010
A60 80 4 95 9 ±30% >36 <0.2 B59060A0080A010
A60 120 4 130 9 ±30% >36 <0.2 B59060A0120A010
A60 160 3 165 9 ±30% >36 <0.2 B59060A0160A010
A60 180 3 185 9 ±30% >36 <0.2 B59060A0180A010
Vmax =20VDC,VR =12VDC
R41 80 1.00 110 3.2 ±50% >40 <0.05 B59041R0080A010
R41 120 1.00 145 3.2 ±50% >40 <0.05 B59041R0120A010
R41 160 0.75 180 3.2 ±50% >40 <0.05 B59041R0160A010
R41 180 0.75 200 3.2 ±50% >40 <0.05 B59041R0180A010
R41 220 1.00 230 6.4 ±50% >40 <0.05 B59041R0220A010
Applicationexamples:
� A60:Automotiveapplicationssuchasdieselfuelpreheating,defrosting(e.g.spraynozzleheating)/low-voltagehomeappliances
� R41:Automotiveapplicationssuchasdieselfuelpreheating,defrosting,additionalcabinheating/ low-voltagehomeappliances
Datasheetsareavailableat:www.epcos.com/ptc_heating
Important information: It is incumbent on the customer to check and decide whether a product is suitable for use in a particular application. Our products are described in detail in our data sheets.
Our Importantnotes andtheproduct-specificCautionsandwarnings mustbeobserved.Allrelevantinformationisavailablethroughoursalesoffices.
©EPCOSAG ·AMemberofTDK-EPCCorporation
Edition2012·OrderingNo.B59004Z0999A099 ·PrintedinGermany·SO0312.3
1)Measuredbetweenpoints
2)T(RPTC =Rmin)<25°C
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
PTC_Musterset_12V_Automotive_120228  29.02.12  15:17  Seite 2